
PROPOSED 4-PLEX

T/O MAIN FLOOR EL.:            349.14 m  

AVERAGE EXISTING GRADE:    346.20 m 

U/S OF TRUSS EL.:               354.92 m
T/O 2nd FLOOR EL.:               352.18 m 

ROOF RIDGE EL.:                    358.84 m
ROOF MEAN EL.:                    356.88 m

BSMT. SLAB EL.:                  346.40 m  
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GARAGE AREA:

PERMITTED (55%): 3466.95 sq.ft.
PROPOSED:

MAIN FLOOR :
UPPER FLOOR:

AREA BREAKDOWN:

TOTAL PERMITTED:

LOT COVERAGE:

N/A

LOT SIZE:

CALCULATIONS (ZONE MF-1) :
585.56 sq  m [6303.55 sq.ft.]

FLOOR AREA RATIO:

PROPOSED:

TOTAL PROPOSED:

SITE PLAN NOTES:

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, PROVIDED BY BUILDERS

***THE DESIGNER ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THESE PLANS 
IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDERS AND OWNERS TO REVIEW AND VERIFY ALL LEVELS 

- ALL GRADES, AND DIMENSIONS ON SITE PLAN TO 
- BUILDERS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY REQUIRED SWALES 

ELECTRICAL BOXES AND RIGHT-OF-WAYS, ETC., BEFORE PROCEEDING TO CONSTRUCTION

- OWNERS/BUILDERS TO VERIFY LOCATIONS OF ALL SERVICES, DRIVEWAYS

- OWNERS/BUILDERS TO PROVIDE PERTINENT INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR  
BY DESIGN CONSULTANTS AND/OR LOCAL CITY AUTHORITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION 

DIMENSIONS, AND STRUCTURAL ADEQUACIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

LOCATIONS, HYDRO POLES AND LINES, FIRE HYDRANTS, EASEMENTS, 

TO CONSTRUCTION AND EXCAVATION 
BE APPROVED AND CHECKED ON SITE BY BUILDER PRIOR 

SURFACE WATER RUN OFF
- PROPOSED FINISHED GRADE LEVEL TO SLOPE AWAY FROM BUILDING FOR 

DESIGN GUIDELINES PROVIDED BY DESIGN CONSULTANT

- ALL DIMENSION AND GRADE LEVELS SHOWN ARE TO BE APPROVED 

- ANY RETAINING WALL TO BE BUILT ACCORDING TO CITY CODES AND WITH 

SITE PLAN

** IN SOME MUNICIPALITIES THESE PLANS REQUIRES THE APPROVAL OF CERTIFIED 

- HANDRAILS TO BE BETWEEN 42" HIGH. (OUTSIDE BUILDING)
- HANDRAILS TO BE BETWEEN 32" - 36" HIGH. (INSIDE BUILDING)

5. ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR #2 OR BETTER.

* ALL SHOWN DIMENSION ON PLANS HAVE PREFERENCE OVER SCALE. 

- MINIMUM RUN: 9"
- MINIMUM TREAD: 10"

- MAXIMUM RISE: 7 7/8"

1. THESE PLANS CONFORM TO BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2018.

4. CONCRETE SHALL BE 3000 p.s.i. AFTER 28 DAYS.

NOTES:
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION.
2. CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THESE PLANS AND LOCAL BUILDING BY-LAWS.

6. STAIR DETAIL:

CIVIC ADDRESS:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
770 STOCKWELL AVENUE KELOWNA, B.C.

PLAN KAP1315 LOT 16 DISTRICT LOT 138

PID:
010-943-749

FRONT SETBACK:

CARPORT SETBACKS BREAK DOWN:
PERMITTED

REAR SETBACK:
LEFT SIDE SETBACK:

1.80 m

4.00 m

RIGHT SIDE SETBACK:

DWELLING HEIGHT:

2882.27 sq.ft.

2938.92 sq.ft.

840.00 sq.ft.

2775.60 sq.ft.

8596.76 sq.ft.

0.90 m
1.80 m - LINO OR EQUAL REQ'D ON BATHROOM FLOORS

- PROVIDE A BOND-BREAKING MATERIAL BETWEEN FOUNDATION OR ROCK AND SLABS
- WATERPROOF WALLBOARD REQ'D AT TILE SURROUNDS @ TUBS AND SHOWERS

THE BUILDING(S) TO ENSURE THE FINISHED LOT GRADING BLENDS INTO THE
EXISTING LOT GRADING.

- MIRRORED DOORS ARE NOT PERMITTED @ WALK-IN CLOSETS

- LINTELS TO BE 2-2x10 D.FIR-L U.N.O.

- DWELLING MUST MEET CURRENT B.C. VENTILATION CODE
- BEDROOM WINDOWS MUST CONFORM TO B.C.B.C. SEC. 9.7.1.3

- PROVIDE SOLID LAMINATED STUDDING @ BEARING POINTS

- STRUCTURAL LUMBER TO BE #2 D.FIR-L U.N.O.
1/2" A.B. @ 6'-0" O.C. MAX

- FOUNDATION CONCRETE STRENGTH TO BE MIN. 20 MPa
- APPLY ASPHALT EMULSION TO FOUNDATION WALLS BELOW GRADE

( 18" MIN. BELOW GRADE )

- DOUBLE JOISTS @ PARALLEL PARTITIONS (OPT. 2x10 BLOCKING @ 24" O.C.)

- LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE DAMPROOFED, AND ANCHORED WITH

- BRING FOOTINGS TO UNDISTURBED, SOUND BEARING SOIL BELOW FROSTLINE

BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE.

AND CENTRE OR FACE OF STUDS FOR INT. WALLS AS SHOWN.
- ALL HEIGHT DIMENSIONS ON FLOOR PLANS ARE FROM TOP OF FLOOR PLYWOOD

AT THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION.  IF NECESSARY, UTILIZE PLANTING BEDS AROUND
THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE APPLICABLE BY-LAWS AND REGULATIONS IN EFFECT

- THE OWNER AND/OR CONTRACTOR IS TO ENSURE THAT THE LANDSCAPING MEETS

- IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR OR BUILDER TO CHECK AND

BYLAWS AND REGULATIONS, AND TO THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE BRITISH
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND TO ENSURE ALL WORK CONFORMS TO ALL LOCAL

- DIMENSIONS TO BE TAKEN FROM OUTSIDE FACE OF SHEATHING FOR EXT. WALLS

GENERAL PROJECT NOTES

- INTERIOR SLAB CONCRETE STRENGTH TO BE MIN. 20 MPa
- EXTERIOR SLAB CONCRETE STRENGTH TO BE MIN. 32 MPa WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT

- IN WHITE ROCK FOLDING PANEL DOORS MUST BE COVERED BY A ROOF OR FLOOR AND 
  ENGINEER'S APPROVAL AND SCHEDULE "B" REQUIRED. 
- AS AN ALTERNATE SOLUTION TO VENTING A ROOF OR DECK OVER LIVING SPACE, SPRAY
  FOAM INSULATION MAY BE USED WITH A LETTER FROM A PROFESSIONAL. 

PERPENDICULAR TO PROPERTY LINES
ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE PLAN ARE

* NOTE:

THIS DESIGN DOES NOT MEET THE PRESCRIPTIVE SEISMIC REQUIRMENTS OF
SECTION 9.23.13 OF THE B.C. BUILDING CODE 2018 EDITION. A STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER WILL BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE SOLUTIONS FOR PORTIONS OF THE
DWELLING WHICH DO NOT MEET SECTION 9.23.13.

SITE PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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FOURPLEX
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GRBG/RECY.

PERMITTED (75%): 4727.62 sq.ft.
PROPOSED:

LOT COVERAGE (ALL IMPRV. SURFACES):

4721.11 sq.ft.

GROUND FLOOR : 2882.24 sq.ft.
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GROUND FLOOR PLAN

ATTENTION STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
WHENEVER POSSIBLE, ENGINEERING NOTES SHOULD BE APPLIED
DIRECTLY TO THE CAD FILE AND RETURNED TO SLEEK DRAFTING
& DESIGN LTD. FOR FINAL REVIEW AND PRINTING. BARRING
THIS, HANDWRITTEN NOTES ON THE DRAWINGS MUST BE
RETURNED TO SLEEK DRAFTING & DESIGN LTD. FOR
APPLICATION IN CAD AND FINAL REVIEW. IN EITHER CASE,
SLEEK DRAFTING & DESIGN LTD. WILL PRINT THE FINAL
VERSION OF THE DRAWINGS PRIOR TO ENGINEERING SEAL.

THIS DESIGN DOES NOT MEET THE PRESCRIPTIVE SEISMIC
REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 9.23.13 OF THE B.C. BUILDING
CODE 2018 EDITION. A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WILL BE
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE SOLUTIONS FOR PORTIONS OF THE
DWELLING WHICH DO NOT MEET SECTION 9.23.13.

IMPORTANT NOTE:
THIS SET OF DRAWINGS WAS CAREFULLY PRODUCED AND
CHECKED BY SLEEK DRAFTING & DESIGN LTD. AND IN WHOSE
OPINION WHEN RELEASED MET THE RESTRICTIONS AND
REQUIREMENTS OF THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE BC BUILDING
CODE HOWEVER, DUE TO OUR OVERSIGHT OR DUE TO OTHERS
CHANGING OR AUGMENTING THE PLAN WITH STRUCTURAL
INFORMATION SHOULD ANY LINTEL, BEAM, FOOTING, OR ANY
OTHER STRUCTURAL ASPECT(S) OF THIS SET OF DRAWINGS BE
INCORRECTLY POSITIONED, SIZED, SPECIFIED, OR BEYOND THE
SCOPE OF THE BUILDING CODE HAVING JURISDICTION, THE
COMPLETE SET OF DRAWINGS MUST BE CHECKED, SIGNED,
DATED AND SEALED BY A QUALIFIED CERTIFIED STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER.

NOTE:
- ALL CONCRETE SPECS AND CURING TIME, FOUNDATION WALL
AND FOOTING SIZE, REINFORRCEMENT AND OTHER OUTLYING
STRUCTURAL COMPOINENETS TO BE SPECIFIED AND SIGNED OFF
BY A STRUCTURAL P. ENG.
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MAIN FLOOR PLAN

ATTENTION STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
WHENEVER POSSIBLE, ENGINEERING NOTES SHOULD BE APPLIED
DIRECTLY TO THE CAD FILE AND RETURNED TO SLEEK DRAFTING
& DESIGN LTD. FOR FINAL REVIEW AND PRINTING. BARRING
THIS, HANDWRITTEN NOTES ON THE DRAWINGS MUST BE
RETURNED TO SLEEK DRAFTING & DESIGN LTD. FOR
APPLICATION IN CAD AND FINAL REVIEW. IN EITHER CASE,
SLEEK DRAFTING & DESIGN LTD. WILL PRINT THE FINAL
VERSION OF THE DRAWINGS PRIOR TO ENGINEERING SEAL.

THIS DESIGN DOES NOT MEET THE PRESCRIPTIVE SEISMIC
REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 9.23.13 OF THE B.C. BUILDING
CODE 2018 EDITION. A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WILL BE
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE SOLUTIONS FOR PORTIONS OF THE
DWELLING WHICH DO NOT MEET SECTION 9.23.13.

IMPORTANT NOTE:
THIS SET OF DRAWINGS WAS CAREFULLY PRODUCED AND
CHECKED BY SLEEK DRAFTING & DESIGN LTD. AND IN WHOSE
OPINION WHEN RELEASED MET THE RESTRICTIONS AND
REQUIREMENTS OF THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE BC BUILDING
CODE HOWEVER, DUE TO OUR OVERSIGHT OR DUE TO OTHERS
CHANGING OR AUGMENTING THE PLAN WITH STRUCTURAL
INFORMATION SHOULD ANY LINTEL, BEAM, FOOTING, OR ANY
OTHER STRUCTURAL ASPECT(S) OF THIS SET OF DRAWINGS BE
INCORRECTLY POSITIONED, SIZED, SPECIFIED, OR BEYOND THE
SCOPE OF THE BUILDING CODE HAVING JURISDICTION, THE
COMPLETE SET OF DRAWINGS MUST BE CHECKED, SIGNED,
DATED AND SEALED BY A QUALIFIED CERTIFIED STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER.

NOTE:
- ALL CONCRETE SPECS AND CURING TIME, FOUNDATION WALL
AND FOOTING SIZE, REINFORRCEMENT AND OTHER OUTLYING
STRUCTURAL COMPOINENETS TO BE SPECIFIED AND SIGNED OFF
BY A STRUCTURAL P. ENG.
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UPPER FLOOR PLAN

ATTENTION STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
WHENEVER POSSIBLE, ENGINEERING NOTES SHOULD BE APPLIED
DIRECTLY TO THE CAD FILE AND RETURNED TO SLEEK DRAFTING
& DESIGN LTD. FOR FINAL REVIEW AND PRINTING. BARRING
THIS, HANDWRITTEN NOTES ON THE DRAWINGS MUST BE
RETURNED TO SLEEK DRAFTING & DESIGN LTD. FOR
APPLICATION IN CAD AND FINAL REVIEW. IN EITHER CASE,
SLEEK DRAFTING & DESIGN LTD. WILL PRINT THE FINAL
VERSION OF THE DRAWINGS PRIOR TO ENGINEERING SEAL.

THIS DESIGN DOES NOT MEET THE PRESCRIPTIVE SEISMIC
REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 9.23.13 OF THE B.C. BUILDING
CODE 2018 EDITION. A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WILL BE
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE SOLUTIONS FOR PORTIONS OF THE
DWELLING WHICH DO NOT MEET SECTION 9.23.13.

IMPORTANT NOTE:
THIS SET OF DRAWINGS WAS CAREFULLY PRODUCED AND
CHECKED BY SLEEK DRAFTING & DESIGN LTD. AND IN WHOSE
OPINION WHEN RELEASED MET THE RESTRICTIONS AND
REQUIREMENTS OF THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE BC BUILDING
CODE HOWEVER, DUE TO OUR OVERSIGHT OR DUE TO OTHERS
CHANGING OR AUGMENTING THE PLAN WITH STRUCTURAL
INFORMATION SHOULD ANY LINTEL, BEAM, FOOTING, OR ANY
OTHER STRUCTURAL ASPECT(S) OF THIS SET OF DRAWINGS BE
INCORRECTLY POSITIONED, SIZED, SPECIFIED, OR BEYOND THE
SCOPE OF THE BUILDING CODE HAVING JURISDICTION, THE
COMPLETE SET OF DRAWINGS MUST BE CHECKED, SIGNED,
DATED AND SEALED BY A QUALIFIED CERTIFIED STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER.

NOTE:
- ALL CONCRETE SPECS AND CURING TIME, FOUNDATION WALL
AND FOOTING SIZE, REINFORRCEMENT AND OTHER OUTLYING
STRUCTURAL COMPOINENETS TO BE SPECIFIED AND SIGNED OFF
BY A STRUCTURAL P. ENG.
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ROOF DECK AREA:      364.13 sq.ft. ROOF DECK AREA:      364.13 sq.ft.

ROOF DECK PLAN

ATTENTION STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
WHENEVER POSSIBLE, ENGINEERING NOTES SHOULD BE APPLIED
DIRECTLY TO THE CAD FILE AND RETURNED TO SLEEK DRAFTING
& DESIGN LTD. FOR FINAL REVIEW AND PRINTING. BARRING
THIS, HANDWRITTEN NOTES ON THE DRAWINGS MUST BE
RETURNED TO SLEEK DRAFTING & DESIGN LTD. FOR
APPLICATION IN CAD AND FINAL REVIEW. IN EITHER CASE,
SLEEK DRAFTING & DESIGN LTD. WILL PRINT THE FINAL
VERSION OF THE DRAWINGS PRIOR TO ENGINEERING SEAL.

THIS DESIGN DOES NOT MEET THE PRESCRIPTIVE SEISMIC
REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 9.23.13 OF THE B.C. BUILDING
CODE 2018 EDITION. A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WILL BE
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE SOLUTIONS FOR PORTIONS OF THE
DWELLING WHICH DO NOT MEET SECTION 9.23.13.

IMPORTANT NOTE:
THIS SET OF DRAWINGS WAS CAREFULLY PRODUCED AND
CHECKED BY SLEEK DRAFTING & DESIGN LTD. AND IN WHOSE
OPINION WHEN RELEASED MET THE RESTRICTIONS AND
REQUIREMENTS OF THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE BC BUILDING
CODE HOWEVER, DUE TO OUR OVERSIGHT OR DUE TO OTHERS
CHANGING OR AUGMENTING THE PLAN WITH STRUCTURAL
INFORMATION SHOULD ANY LINTEL, BEAM, FOOTING, OR ANY
OTHER STRUCTURAL ASPECT(S) OF THIS SET OF DRAWINGS BE
INCORRECTLY POSITIONED, SIZED, SPECIFIED, OR BEYOND THE
SCOPE OF THE BUILDING CODE HAVING JURISDICTION, THE
COMPLETE SET OF DRAWINGS MUST BE CHECKED, SIGNED,
DATED AND SEALED BY A QUALIFIED CERTIFIED STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER.

NOTE:
- ALL CONCRETE SPECS AND CURING TIME, FOUNDATION WALL
AND FOOTING SIZE, REINFORRCEMENT AND OTHER OUTLYING
STRUCTURAL COMPOINENETS TO BE SPECIFIED AND SIGNED OFF
BY A STRUCTURAL P. ENG.
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MATERIAL COLOR BRAND

ROOFING
ASPHALT ROOFING DUAL BLACK AS PER SUPPLIER

SIDING
HORIZONTAL SIDING: LACEY PEARL BENJAMIN MOORE

LIGHT GRAY AS PER SUPPLIER

VERTICAL B&B SIDING: LACEY PEARL BENJAMIN MOORE

LIGHT GRAY AS PER SUPPLIER

LONGBOARD SIDING TABLE WALNUT AS PER SUPPLIER
BRICK RAIN CLOUD GRAY CULTURED STONE

DOORS & WINDOWS

DOORS: LIGHT GRAY AS PER SUPPLIER
WINDOWS: BLACK AS PER SUPPLIER

TRIM: BLACK PAINTED -
BENJAMIN MOORE

FASCIA: DARK GRAY PAINTED -
BENJAMIN MOORE

RAILINGS BLACK AS PER SUPPLIER
GUTTER & DOWNSPOUTS: BLACK AS PER SUPPLIER

EXTERIOR MATERIALS/COLORS

WALL AREA  (ft²)
LIMITING

DISTANCE USED
(ft)

ALLOW GLAZ (ft²) PROPOSED GLAZ
(ft²)

1144.02 39.37 (12.0m) 629.21 259.00

NOTE: L.D. TAKEN TO MIDDLE OF ROAD (12.1 m)
SPATIAL CALCULATIONS (AS PER BCBC 2018 TABLE 9.10.15.4.): 
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REAR ELEVATION (NORTH)
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LEFT ELEVATION (WEST)
WALL AREA  (ft²)

LIMITING
DISTANCE USED

(ft)
ALLOW GLAZ (ft²) PROPOSED GLAZ

(ft²)

2528.20 4.92 (1.5m) 176.97 174.00

SPATIAL CALCULATIONS (AS PER BCBC 2018 TABLE 9.10.15.4.): 
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REAR ELEVATION (NORTH)

T/O RIDGE
358.84 m

ROOF MEAN
356.88 m

U/S OF TRUSS
354.92 m

T/O UPPER FLR
352.18 m

U/S OF FLR
351.88 m

T/O MAIN FLR
349.14 m

9'
-0

" 
[2

.7
4 

m
]

1'
-0

" 
[0

.3
0 

m
]

9'
-0

" 
[2

.7
4 

m
]

6'
-5

" 
[1

.9
6 

m
]

AVG. EXISTING GRADE
346.20 m

P
R

O
P

O
S

E
D

 B
LD

G
 H

E
IG

H
T

: 3
5'

-0
 7

/8
" 

[1
0.

69
 m

]

8'
-0

" 
[2

.4
4 

m
]

T/O BSMT SLAB
346.40 m

6'
-5

" 
[1

.9
6M

]
U/S OF FLR
348.84 m 1'

-0
" 

[0
.3

0M
]

EXTERIOR MATERIALS/COLORS

WALL AREA  (ft²)
LIMITING

DISTANCE USED
(ft)

ALLOW GLAZ (ft²) PROPOSED GLAZ
(ft²)

1144.02 39.37 (12.0m) 629.21 259.00

NOTE: L.D. TAKEN TO MIDDLE OF ROAD (12.1 m)
SPATIAL CALCULATIONS (AS PER BCBC 2018 TABLE 9.10.15.4.): 

UNIT #4 UNIT #3

ABC

3650
17.5 ft ²

3650
17.5 ft ²
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MATERIAL COLOR BRAND

ROOFING
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SIDING
HORIZONTAL SIDING: LACEY PEARL BENJAMIN MOORE

LIGHT GRAY AS PER SUPPLIER

VERTICAL B&B SIDING: LACEY PEARL BENJAMIN MOORE

LIGHT GRAY AS PER SUPPLIER

LONGBOARD SIDING TABLE WALNUT AS PER SUPPLIER
BRICK RAIN CLOUD GRAY CULTURED STONE

DOORS & WINDOWS

DOORS: LIGHT GRAY AS PER SUPPLIER
WINDOWS: BLACK AS PER SUPPLIER

TRIM: BLACK PAINTED -
BENJAMIN MOORE

FASCIA: DARK GRAY PAINTED -
BENJAMIN MOORE

RAILINGS BLACK AS PER SUPPLIER
GUTTER & DOWNSPOUTS: BLACK AS PER SUPPLIER

RIGHT ELEVATION (EAST)
WALL AREA  (ft²)

LIMITING
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ALLOW GLAZ (ft²) PROPOSED GLAZ
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‭770 Stockwell Avenue, Kelowna, B.C.‬

‭Color & Materials Board‬

‭APPLICATION‬ ‭COLOR/PRODUCT‬
‭NAME‬

‭BRAND/COMPANY‬

‭1‬ ‭Asphalt Roofing‬ ‭Dual black‬ ‭As per supplier‬

‭2‬ ‭Vertical board &‬
‭batten siding &‬
‭Horizontal siding‬

‭Light gray‬ ‭Painted - Benjamin‬
‭Moore‬

‭4‬ ‭Vertical board &‬
‭batten siding &‬
‭Horizontal siding‬

‭Simply white‬ ‭Painted - Benjamin‬
‭Moore‬

‭5‬ ‭Longboard siding‬ ‭West coast gray‬ ‭As per supplier‬

‭6‬ ‭Doors‬ ‭Gray‬ ‭Painted - Benjamin‬
‭Moore‬

‭7‬ ‭Brick‬ ‭Dark gray‬ ‭As per supplier‬

‭8‬ ‭Windows‬ ‭White‬ ‭As per supplier‬



‭9‬ ‭Windows & Door‬
‭Trim‬

‭Dark gray‬ ‭Painted - Benjamin‬
‭Moore‬

‭10‬ ‭Fascia‬ ‭Dark gray‬ ‭Painted - Benjamin‬
‭Moore‬

‭11‬ ‭Trim‬ ‭Dark gray‬ ‭Painted - Benjamin‬
‭Moore‬

‭12‬ ‭Railings‬ ‭Black‬ ‭As per supplier‬



Garage

Sidewalk

Boulevard

Asphalt Driveway

Spiraea japonica 'Double Play Red' (8)

Katsura japonica (2)

Garbage and

Recycling Enclosure

Garbage and

Recycling Enclosure

Buxus x 'Green Gem' (12)

Hemerocallis 'Double Pardon Me' (12)

Katsura japonica (2)

Calamagrostis acutiflora (10)

Buxus x 'Green Gem' (12)

Notes:

1. Planting beds to be dressed with dark grey rock  mulch.

2. Site to be watered with a fully automated irrigation system.

3. All structures to have positive drainage.

4. All materials and methods to conform to Canadian Landscape Standard.

5. Plant material to be locally sourced.

Plant List

Qty Botanical Common Size

4 Katsura japonica Katsura 6Cm Cal Min

24 Buxus x 'Green Gem' Green Gem Boxwood #2

8 Spiraea japonica 'Double Play Red' 'Double Play Red' Spiraea #2

10 Calamagrostis acqutiflora Feather Reed Grass #2

12 Hemerocallis 'Double Pardon Me' Double Pardon Me Daylily #1

Pavers - Water Permeable
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Water Permeable Pavers
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Grey rock mulch w/

landscape fabric

underlay

Grey rock mulch w/

landscape fabric

underlay

770 Stockwell

Avenue

Grey rock mulch w/

landscape fabric

underlay

Grey rock mulch w/

landscape fabric

underlay

Zone  MF1 Proposed

Min. Tree Amount 4 4

Min. Deciduous Tree Caliper Large - 5 cm Large - 5cm

Min.Ratio Between Tree Sizes Min 50% -

Min.  Growing Medium Area 75% 75%

Min.  Growing Media volumes per

tree

30m3 30m3

Fence Height
N/A

Riparian management area? No

Surface parking lot? No

Refuse and recycle bins screened? Yes

Retention of existing trees on site? No

Landscape Standards (7.2)
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Tree Protection Plan
770 Stockwell Ave Kelowna, BC

Tree #1 - Pyramidal European Hornbeam
To be protected and preserved. A 1.2 meter tall barrier shall be 
constructed around the drip line of the the tree to protect 
heavy equipment from damaging the roots. Any excavation
inside the drip line must overseen by a certified arborist and 
proper root pruning must be done. Any pruning to be done to 
limbs must follow proper pruning practices set by the 
International Society of Arboriculture.

Prepared by Cole Bullock PR-4839A

Tree #1
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